

â  
ITEM NO.MM-13

OUT-TODAY  
COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3982/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in CRLA No.823/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.PONNUSAMY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE,CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment, exemption from filing vakalatnama of petitioners and  
bail)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dubey Mishra,Adv.

Ms. M. Sarada,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gulani,Adv.

Mr. Vikram,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the petitioners are directed to  
be released on furnishing bail bonds of Rs.5,000/- each with  
two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the  
Trial Court.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Om Prakash ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master