

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3901/2008

R.GOPALASAMY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE,CHENNAI
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3982 of 2008
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Gulani, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.
Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Crl.) No.3901/2008

It is submitted that vakalatnama will be filed by the learned
Advocate, Mr. B.K. Prasad.

File vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(Crl.) No.3982/2008

The respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for
filing counter affidavit.

List again on 21.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar